2  According to the narcotics experts, jeweler or jewelry bags are small clear bags 

typically used by dealers in the sale of small quantities of drugs. 

The total amount of money discovered in the search (including the money 

Defendant was holding when officers arrived) was three thousand, five hundred 

and forty-six dollars ($3,546.00).  The money was in mixed denominations, which 

is indicative of drug sales according to Detective Nunez and Corporal Randolph.  

Ultimately, drug test results were introduced into evidence and confirmed that over 

32 grams of powder cocaine, six rocks of crack cocaine, and 103.1 grams of